Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Premium Group, Inc.	06/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sinclair Allison, Inc.
Street Address:	30680 Bainbridge Road
City:	Solon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11042683
Application Number:	10628538
Application Number:	10067181
Patent Number:	6862571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)253-8601

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330.535.5711 Email: iplaw@brouse.com Correspondent Name: Daniel A. Thomson, Esq.

Address Line 1: 388 South Main Street, Suite 500

Akron, OHIO 44308 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22467.41228

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel A. Thomson

Total Attachments: 2

REEL: 017746 FRAME: 0528

PATENT 500113411

source=22467.41228 Assignment#page1.tif source=22467.41228 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017746 FRAME: 0529

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT is given as of the 1st day of June 2006, by THE PREMIUM GROUP, INC., an Ohio corporation, with its principal place of business at 30680 Bainbridge Road, Solon, Ohio 44139 ("Premium Group") to SINCLAIR ALLISON, INC., an Ohio corporation, with its principal place of business at 30680 Bainbridge Road, Solon, Ohio 44139 ("Sinclair").

WHEREAS, Premium Group has agreed to assign to Sinclair its rights, titles, and interests in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule A.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Premium Group hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys its rights, titles, and interests, including without limitation any and all rights to sue and collect damages for infringement (whether occurring before or after the above date), in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule A to Sinclair Allison.

THE PREMIUM GROUP INC				
By: Marks Mark				
Signature				
DAVID A. MARTIN				
Printed Name				
Its: PRESIDENT				
Title				
State of Ohio)				
)				
County of Summit)				

On this 1st day of June 2006, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared David A. Martin to me known, and known to me to be an officer of **THE PREMIUM GROUP INC** and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing document by authority of **THE PREMIUM GROUP INC** and for the uses and purposes herein expressed.

Notary

#647070 v1 - 060601.dat.assignment

DANIEL A. THOMSON, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 R.C.

PATENT REEL: 017746 FRAME: 0530

Schedule A

Title	Patent/Serial No.	Issue/Filing Date
Credientialer/Medical Malpractice Insurance Collaboration	6,862,571	March 1, 2005
Credientialer/Medical Malpractice Insurance Collaboration	10/628,538	July 28, 2003
Credientialer/Medical Malpractice Insurance Collaboration	10/067,181	February 4, 2002
Credientialer/Medical Malpractice Insurance Collaboration	11/042,683	January 25, 2005

RECORDED: 06/09/2006

PATENT REEL: 017746 FRAME: 0531